
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:765
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2011
WB LOAN FOR POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND HRD
Singh Baba Shri K.C.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the World Bank has provided any loan for projects pertaining to Poverty Alleviation and other Human Resource
Development(HRD);

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise especially the State of Uttarakhand during each of the last three years and current year till date;

(c) the number of projects cleared and the amount allocated/likely to be allocated for each of the projects by the World Bank; and

(d) the details of implementing agencies of the projects, State-wise?

Answer

Minister of State for Finance (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) - (d): A list giving detailed information is annexed.
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